

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION(CIVIL) NOS.849-850/2010

KIRTEE ARVIND KACHROO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND ASHOKKUMAR KACHROO Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 08/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that  
mediation process is going on.

As requested, the mater is adjourned.

List after two months.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master