

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 849-850 OF 2010

KIRTEE ARVIND KACHROO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND ASHOKKUMAR KACHROO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 15/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.
Mr. Kedhar Ranjan,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.L. Wali,Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kishor,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find that the parties had arrived at a very detailed settlement before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre and the Centre has submitted the report with the settlement/agreement to enable the parties to implement the various provisions of the said settlement.

We adjourn the matter initially by a period of three months.

(V.K. Tiwari)
P.A.

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master